

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRL.M.P. NO.660

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in CRA No.453/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRAFULLA HALDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautama Goswami, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)
Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for six weeks, as prayed
for.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|